
Thomas Brown - Jr. - Ridgefi eld, Conn.
Date  100 IM 200 IM 400 IM 50 Back 100 Back 200 Back 
Career Bests 58.16 1:52.41 (TT)  4:24.46 25.83 50.04 (TT) 1:47.85 (SR) 
10/24/10 GW     52.89 (1st) 1:54.77 (1st)
11/6/10 N/AU/LC     52.32 (2nd)  1:53.93 (3rd)
11/13/10 Colgate       1:54.59 (1st) 
11/19/10 RU Invit.     52.61 (6th)  1:51.24 (1st) 
 Prelim.     52.53  1:53.30 
12/4/10 La Salle     52.02 (2nd) 1:53.02 (1st)
1/15/11 Army     52.16 (2nd) 1:51.94 (1st)
1/16/11 Columbia      1:53.25 (1st)
1/22/11  Lehigh     51.67 (1st)  1:55.87 (1st) 
1/28/11 UCONN      51.99 (3rd)  1:53.12 (2nd) 
1/29/11 BU Invit.  1:57.93 (4th) 
2/17/11 PLC  1:52.41 (10th)    50.16 (2nd)  1:48.95 (3rd) 
 Prelim   1:52.92 (11th)    50.04 (2nd)  1:48.04 (2nd) 
2/25/11 ECAC      50.43 (3rd)  1:47.85 (3rd) 
 prelim.      50.79 (3rd)  1:48.51 (2nd) 

Date  50 Free 200 Free  500 Free
Career Bests 22.19 1:45.14  =4:48.51
11/19/10 RU Invit. 
 Prelim. 22.19 (27th) 
1/29/11 BU Invit. 22.48 (9th) 
2/25/11 ECAC   1:45.40 (X) 
 prelim. 
 
Mike Davitt - So. - Lake Forest, Ill.
Date  50 Fly 100 Fly 200 Fly 200 IM 400 IM 50 Free 200 Free
Career Bests 24.69 52.11 1:55.03  1:57.34  4:03.92  23.69 1:52.24 
10/8/10 UMBC 25.81 
10/23/10 GM  55.70 (8th)     23.79 (8th) 
10/24/10 GW  55.86 (X)     24.19 (X) 
11/6/10 N/AU/LC   2:03.49 (X) 
11/13/10 Colgate   2:03.49 (6th) 
11/19/10 RU Invit.  53.24 (21st)  
 Prelim  53.08   2:01.50 (30th) 
12/4/10 La Salle  55.55 (7th)  2:03.39 (8th)
1/16/11 Columbia   2:01.15 (7th)
1/22/11  Lehigh   2:01.06 (5th) 
1/28/11 UCONN    1:58.04 (7th) 
1/29/11 BU Invit.     4:26.27 (6th) 
2/17/11 PLC   1:55.52 (14th) 
 Prelim   1:55.03 (15th)  1:57.34 (27th)  4:03.92 (14th) 
2/25/11 ECAC 
 prelim.   52.11 (27th) 

Date  500 Free 100 Back
Career Bests 4:55.43 56.43 
1/15/11 Army  56.43 (8th)
1/29/11 BU Invit. 4:55.43 (6th) 

Nathaniel Frye - Jr. - Franklin, Pa.
Date  50 Breast 100 Breast 200 Breast 200 IM 100 Fly 50 Free 100 Back
Career Bests 28.14 56.39 (TT) 2:03.19 (TT) 1:53.36 (TT) 53.08 23.13 56.43
10/08/10 UMBC 28.46 (2nd) 1.01.01 (2nd) 2:14:64 (1st)
10/23/10 GM  1:00.09 (2nd)  2:13.77 (2nd) 
10/24/10 GW   2:14.29 (2nd)     1:00.47 (1st)
11/6/10 N/AU/LC  1:00.05 (6th)   2:13.57 (8th)  2:01.84 (4th) 
11/13/10 Colgate   2:12.38 (2nd) 
11/19/10 RU Invit.  1:00.76 (7th)  2:11.80 (9th)   54.08 (21st)
 Prelim.  1:00.37  2:15.35  2:00.79 (27th) 53.08 
12/4/10 La Salle  59.33 (3rd) 2:11.43 (4th)
1/15/11 Army  59.10 (3rd) 2:09.67 (3rd) 2:00.59 (6th)
1/16/11 Columbia   2:10.98 (2nd)
1/22/11  Lehigh  59.36 (2nd)  2:10.86 (2nd) 
1/28/11 UCONN   1:00.36 (3rd)  2:13.18 (4th)  2:03.40 (X) 
1/29/11 BU Invit.     54.32 (9th) 
2/17/11 PLC  56.39 (6th)  2:03.19 (5th) 1:53.36 (12th)
 Prelim  56.89 (6th)  2:03.56 (5th)  1:53.65 (13th) 
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Date  100 Free
Career Bests 50.24  
1/29/11 BU Invit. 50.24 (8th) 

Matt Hadley - Fr. - Mt. Kisco, N.Y.
Date  50 Back  100 Back  200 Back  100 Free  200 Free  500 Free  200 IM 
Career Bests 26.07 53.31  1:58.12  48.97 1:43.58 4:54.10 1:58.09 
10/08/10 UMBC 26.07 (4th) 55.07 (4th) 1:59.08 (3rd)   
10/23/10 GM  53.93 (2nd)    1:55.09 (3rd)
10/24/10 GW    48.97 (3rd)  1:47.21 (3rd) 
11/6/10 N/AU/LC   1:59.17 (8th)   1:45.10 (6th)   2:01.04 (3rd) 
11/13/10  Colgate     1:46.01 (2nd)  4:54.10 (3rd) 
11/19/10 RU Invit.  53.41 (14th) 1:58.12 (17th)   1:43.70 (11th)   1:58.09 (20th)
 Prelim.  53.86  2:02.90   1:44.76   1:59.24
12/4/10 La Salle   1:58.50 (4th)  1:45.07 (4th)
1/15/11 Army  56.07 (7th)  2:05.13 (7th)
1/16/11 Columbia     1:52.76 (8th)
1/22/11  Lehigh  55.61 (5th)  2:02.55 (6th) 
1/28/11 UCONN   55.21 (7th)  2:03.24 (7th) 
1/29/11 BU Invit.     1:48.02 (5th)  4:59.10 (7th) 
2/17/11 PLC  54.09 (16th)   1:43.58 (15th) 
 Prelim  53.31 (15th)  1:59.17 (20th)   1:43.64 (15th) 

Taylor Harris - Sr. - Grand Rapids, Mich.
Date  50 Fly 100 Fly 200 Fly 100 Back 50 Back  200 IM 50 Free  
Career Bests 23.80 50.38 (TT) 1:52.52 (TT) 51.06 (TT) 26.78 1:56.27 21.69  
10/08/10 UMBC    55.83 (5th)  26.78 (5th) 
10/23/10 GM  53.43 (5th)   55.01 (4th) 
10/24/10 GW  53.91 (2nd)   55.88 (4th) 
11/6/10 N/AU/LC  53.01 (2nd)   53.75 (6th) 
11/13/10  Colgate       22.03 (6th) 
11/19/10 RU Invit.  51.40 (9th)   52.25 (10th)   21.79 (15th)  
 Prelim.  51.82  52.96    21.69
12/4/10 La Salle  50.77 (3rd)  51.59 (1st) 

Date  100 Free 200 Free 100 Breast 200 Breast
Career Bests 47.15 1:46.25 1:01.22  2:14.94
11/19/10 RU Invit. 47.48 (4th) 
 Prelim. 47.69 

Edward Jew - Fr. - Pittsburg, Pa. 
Date  50 Fly  100 Fly 200 Fly 200 IM  400 IM  200 Free
Career Bests 26.88 53.30  1:56.26  2:02.11  4:23.55 1:46.89 
10/08/10 UMBC 26.88 (8th)  57.36 (7th)  2:06.99 (7th) 
10/23/10 GM   2:06.03 (8th)   4:35.10 (8th) 
10/24/10 GW  57.02 (X)  2:05.13 (X) 
11/6/10 N/AU/LC   2:04.02 (X) 
11/13/10 Colgate     4:26.85 (4th) 
11/19/10 RU Invit.   2:00.97 (13th)   
 Prelim  55.14 (32nd)  2:01.90  2:04.64 (41st) 4:27.03 (30th)
12/4/10    2:00.85 (X) 2:05.29 (7th)
1/15/11 Army   2:02.27 (8th)
1/16/11 Columbia     4:29.82 (7th)
1/22/11  Lehigh    2:05.43 (X) 
1/28/11 UCONN     2:02.47 (7th)   1:48.08 (X) 
1/29/11 BU Invit.    2:02.11 (9th)  4:23.55 (5th) 
2/25/11 ECAC    1:57.69 (16th) 
 prelim.   53.30 (40th)  1:56.26 (18th)    1:46.89 (30th) 



Billy Krause - So. - Huntington Bay, N.Y.
Date  100 IM 200 IM 400 IM 100 Fly 200 Fly 100 Back  200 Back 
Career Bests 56.52 1:50.96 (TT)  3:57.30 (TT) 53.34 1:51.08 (TT) 1:57.62  1:55.93
10/23/10 GM   4:10.20 (2nd)   1:56.23 (2nd)   1:56.46 (2nd)
10/24/10 GW  2:00.78 (X)    1:56.14 (2nd)  
11/6/10 N/AU/LC  1:58.50 (2nd)    1:56.00 (6th)   1:57.12 (6th) 
11/13/10 Colgate   4:08.54 (2nd)     1:59.74 (2nd) 
11/19/10 RU Invit.  1:55.31 (5th) 4:06.07 (3rd)  1:54.24 (9th) 
 Prelim.  1:56.20  4:08.69    1:57.62 (12th) 
12/4/10 La Salle  1:55.99 (3rd)   1:54.21 (3rd)  1:55.93 (3rd)
1/15/11 Army  1:57.15 (3rd)   1:55.51 (3rd)  1:56.06 (3rd)
1/16/11 Columbia   4:08.69 (3rd)    2:00.45 (4th)
1/22/11  Lehigh  1:58.26 (X)    1:55.64 (3rd)   1:56.92 (2nd)
1/28/11 UCONN   1:59.77 (4th)    1:54.77 (3rd)    1:58.76 (6th) 
2/17/11 PLC  1:51.42 (5th)  3:58.55 (6th)   1:51.08 (9th)
 Prelim  1:50.96 (3rd)  3:57.30 (5th)   1:51.68 (9th) 

Date  50 Free 200 Free 500 Free 100 Breast 
Career Bests 23.58 1:48.14 4:40.74 1:00.99
1/29/11 BU Invit. 23.58 (16th)    1:00.99 (4th) 

Marshall Lambert - Fr. - Bryn Mawr, Pa.
Date  50 Breast  100 Breast  200 Breast 50 Free 200 IM   100 Fly 
Career Bests 30.34 1:00.85  2:12.88  24.13  2:05.58 55.07 
10/8/10 UMBC 30.34 (6th)  1:06.89 (8th) 2:26.14 (8th) 
10/23/10 GM  1:06.04 (6th) 
10/24/10 GW  1:05.05 (X)  2:27.05 (X) 
11/6/10 N/AU/LC  1:04.67 (13th)  2:25.31 (X) 
11/19/10 RU Invit.   
 Prelim.  1:05.64 (29th)  2:26.10 (31st)  24.13 (47th)  2:07.84 (47th)
1/15/11 Army  1:04.16 (8th)
1/16/11 Columbia   2:20.15 (X)
1/22/11  Lehigh  1:03.92 (7th)  2:23.08 (7th) 
1/28/11 UCONN   1:01.82 (5th)  2:16.62 (7th) 
1/29/11 BU Invit.     2:05.58 (12th) 
2/25/11 ECAC   1:01.38 (X)     55.07 (X) 
 prelim.   1:00.85 (29th)  2:12.88 (20th) 

Stephen McMillin - Jr. - Schwenksville, Pa.
Date  100 Free 200 Free 400 Free 500 Free 800 Free 1,000 Free 1,650 Free
Career Bests 49.41  1:44.93 4:22.81* 4:43.09 9:01.58* 10:04.34 16:29.60
10/08/10 UMBC  1:53.95 (5th)   5:00.77 (5th)   10:23.28 (4th)
10/23/10 GM    4:59.39 (5th)    17:31.85 (6th) 
10/24/10 GW    5:04.43 (X)  10:27.72 (4th)     
11/6/10 N/AU/LC    4:59.79 (5th)   10:17.34 (7th) 
11/13/10 Colgate  1:48.80 (5th)   4:54.03 (2nd) 
11/19/10 RU Invit. 49.92 (21st)       17:03.48 (9th) 
 Prelim. 49.41  1:48.01 (32nd)   4:52.46 (25th) 
12/4/10 La Salle    4:56.16 (7th)  10:12.37 (6th)
1/15/11 Army    4:57.46 (8th)  10:14.97 (6th)
1/16/11 Columbia  1:48.63 (X)  4:55.43 (7th)
1/22/11  Lehigh    4:54.26 (4th)    17.07.66 (4th) 
1/28/11 UCONN     4:53.40 (6th)   10:17.29 (6th) 
1/29/11 BU Invit. 49.45 (5th)  1:47.63 (4th) 
2/17/11 PLC       16.35.01 (11th) 
 Prelim  1:44.93 (17th)   4:43.91 (18th) 

Date  50 Free
Career Bests 23.86



Mike Nicholson - Fr. - Chappaque, N.Y. 
Date  100 IM  200 IM  400 IM 100 Fly  200 Fly  200 Back  1000 Free 
Career Bests 55.28 1:49.75 (SR)  3:52.09 (SR) 52.62  1:50.99 (TT)   1:56.21  9:50.72  
10/08/10 UMBC 55.28 (2nd)  1:56.63 (1st) 4:05.37 (1st) 
10/23/10 GM   4:05.93 (1st)   1:54.12 (1st)  1:56.21 (1st) 
10/24/10 GW   1:55.70 (X)    1:54.03 (1st)   9:50.72 (1st) 
11/6/10 N/AU/LC  1:55.18 (X)    1:54.03 (5th)     
11/13/10 Colgate   4:03.78 (1st)     
11/19/10 RU Invit.  1:52.19 (1st)  3:59.26 (1st)        
 Prelim  1:53.90  4:03.95    1:59.83 (19th)
12/4/10 La Salle  1:54.21 (1st)   1:52.12 (2nd)
1/15/11 Army  1:53.92 (1st)   1:53.36 (1st)
1/16/11 Columbia   4:03.12 (1st)  1:55.08 (1st)
1/22/11  Lehigh  1:55.12 (X)   1:52.18 (1st) 
1/28/11 UCONN   1:53.26 (1st)    1:50.99 (1st) 
1/29/11 BU Invit.    52.62 (3rd) 
2/17/11 PLC  1:49.75 (3rd)  3:52.09 (1st)  1:51.56 (7th) 
 Prelim  1:51.55 (6th)  3:53.61 (2nd)   1:51.67 (8th) 

Date  200 Breast 
Career Bests 2:05.00 (TT)
10/08/10 UMBC
10/23/10 GM 
10/24/10 GW
11/6/10 N/AU/LC  2:10.72 (3rd) 
11/13/10 Colgate  2:07.63 (1st)
11/19/10 RU Invit. 2:10.43 (2nd)  
 Prelim  2:09.27
12/4/10 La Salle 2:05.83 (2nd)
1/15/11 Army 2:06.39 (1st)
1/16/11 Columbia 2:08.42 (1st)
1/22/11  Lehigh 2:06.14 (1st) 
1/28/11 UCONN  2:05.00 (1st) 

Evan Palumbo - Jr. - Yorktown Heights, N.Y.
Date  50 Breast 100 Breast 200 Breast 200 IM 400 IM
Career Bests 29.78 59.88 2:09.47 2:02.75 4:30.72
10/08/10 UMBC 30.69 (8th) 1:05:99 (7th) 2:21.98 (5th) 
10/23/10 GM  1:05.03 (5th)  2:21.28 (8th) 
10/24/10 GW  1:04.64 (4th)  2:20.32 (4th) 
11/6/10 N/AU/LC  1:03.62 (11th)  2:20.79 (9th)
11/13/10 Colgate   2:18.94 (5th)   4:35.08 (5th) 
11/19/10 RU Invit.  1:02.38 (21st)  2:16.05 (13th) 
 Prelim.  1:03.04  2:17.23 2:10.15 (54th) 4:34.96 (36th) 
12/4/10 La Salle  1:04.23 (8th) 2:19.68 (6th)
1/15/11 Army  1:03.13 (7th) 2:20.34 (8th)
1/16/11 Columbia   2:17.35 (X)
1/22/11  Lehigh  1:02.52 (4th)  2:16.58 (4th) 
1/28/11 UCONN   1:05.01 (X)  2:21.80 (X) 
1/29/11 BU Invit.    2:09.00 (16th) 
2/17/11 PLC
 Prelim  1:00.37 (20th)  2:09.47 (17th)  2:02.75 (40th) 
   
Jonathan Podniesinski - Jr. - Melville, N.Y.
Date  100 IM 200 IM 400 IM 200 Free 500 Free 800 Free 1000 Free  
Career Bests 55.33 1:55.35 4:02.13 (TT) 1:44.08 4:33.38 (TT) 8:47.50* 9:29.06 (TT)   
10/08/10 UMBC    1:46.87 (1st) 4:49.47 (1st)   9:56.91 (1st)
10/23/10 GM   4:14.45 (3rd)     
10/24/10 GW     4:50.41 (2nd)   10:12:23 (3rd) 
11/13/10  Colgate     4:45.96 (1st)   9:50.15 (1st) 
11/19/10 RU Invit.   4:07.53 (5th)  4:44.66 (8th) 
 Prelim.   4:08.06   4:37.07
12/4/10 La Salle     4:46.27 (3rd)  9:45.69 (1st)
1/15/11 Army     4:45.86 (4th)  9:55.88 (4th)
1/16/11 Columbia     4:49.75 (3rd)  9:56.25 (3rd)
1/22/11  Lehigh  
1/28/11 UCONN      4:46.02 (4th)   9:45.04 (2nd)
1/29/11 BU Invit.   4:10.02 (1st) 
2/17/11 PLC   4:03.52 915th)   4:36.71 (12th)
 Prelim    4:03.92 (14th)   4:35.46 (11th) 



Date  1,650 Free  50 Free  100 Breast 200 Breast 100 Fly 200 Fly
Career Bests 15:43.90 (TT) 22.34  1:01.80 2:06.43 (TT) 53.79 2:01.43 
10/23/10 GM 16:38.90 (1st)    2:13.23 (2nd) 
11/19/10 RU Invit. 16:08.97 (1st)    2:16.93 (16th)
 Prelim.    2:15.20  
1/22/11  Lehigh 16:32.28 (2nd) 
1/29/11 BU Invit.  22.34 (6th) 
2/17/11 PLC 15:58.24 (7th) 
 Prelim

Matt Ramey - Fr. - Ruffs Dale, Pa. 
Date  50 Free 100 Free 200 Free 500 Free 1000 Free  1650 Free  200 Back 
Career Bests 22.57 48.03  1:43.05 4:37.67 (TT)   9:52.45  16:14.02 (TT) 1:55.14 
10/23/10 GM      16.47.70 (3rd)  2:01.64 (4th) 
10/24/10 GW   1:47.86 (4th) 4:52.57 (3rd) 
11/6/10  N/AU/LC    4:48.86 (3rd)  10:00.16 (5th) 
11/13/10 Colgate   2:00.89 (3rd)   9:55.19 (3rd) 
11/19/10 RU Invit.   1:46.07 (22nd)  4:43.11 (12th)   16.25.28 (3rd)  2:02.04 (15th) 
 Prelim.   1:46.40  4:44.33    2:00.41 
12/4/10 La Salle    4:51.07 (5th) 10:02.13 (5th)
1/15/11 Army    4:48.82 (7th) 9:52.45 (3rd)
1/16/11 Columbia   1:49.08 (7th) 4:51.36 (5th)
1/22/11  Lehigh    4:45.14 (2nd)   16:39.86 (3rd) 
1/28/11 UCONN  22.63 (5th)    4:46.97 (5th)  9:57.03 (4th) 
1/29/11 BU Invit. 22.57 (11th) 
2/17/11 PLC   1:43.05 (13th)  4:37.67 (13th)   16:14.02 (10th) 
 Prelim   1:43.58 (14th)  4:38.31 (14th) 
2/25/11 ECAC        1:56.43 916th) 
 prelim.   48.03 (25th)      1:55.14 (15th) 

Date  400 IM 
Career Bests 4:07.46 
1/29/11 BU Invit. 4:16.82 (3rd) 
2/25/11 ECAC  4:07.46 (9th) 
 prelim.  4:09.79 (9th) 

Trevor Reitz - Fr. - Boyton Beach, Fla. 
Date  50 Free 100 Free 200 Free 100 Fly 200 Fly 
Career Bests 21.10 45.69 (TT)  50.28 (TT) 1:53.42 
11/13/10 Colgate 21.33 (2nd)  47.40 (3rd) 
12/4/10 La Salle 21.73 (4th) 47.42 (3rd)  52.37 (5th)
1/15/11 Army 21.46 (3rd)   51.17 (2nd)
1/16/11 Columbia 21.92 (3rd) 48.35 (4th)
1/22/11  Lehigh 21.49 (3rd)    51.08 (1st)  
2/17/11 PLC 21.11(11th) 46.03 (7th)   50.28 (9th) 
 Prelim 21.10 (10th)  45.69 (5th)   50.52 (10th) 
2/25/11 ECAC     50.47 (10th) 1:53.42 (X) 
 prelim.     51.18 (12th) 
  
Matthew Segar - Jr. - Carmel, Ind.
Date  50 Free 100 Free 200 Free 400 Free 500 Free 1,000 Free 1,650 Free 
Career Bests 23.12 47.51  1:38.13 (TT) 4:17.16* 4:27.75 (TT) 9:42.77 (TT) 15:57.76 (TT) 
10/8/10 UMBC 23.12 (7th) 49.98 (8th) 1.45.84 (3rd) 
10/23/10 GM   1:43.62 (2nd)   4:53.36 (2nd)  
10/24/10 GW   1:44.14 (1st)   4:54.36 (4th) 
11/6/10 N/AU/LC  48.86 (6th)  1:42.20 (1st)   4:47.96 (1st) 
11/13/10 Colgate   1:42.38 (1st) 
11/19/10 RU Invit.  47.60 (6th)  1:41.37 (1st)   4:36.97 (2nd) 
 Prelim.  47.51  1:41.98   4:36.12 
12/4/10 La Salle   1:40.64 (1st)  4:41.23 (1st)
1/15/11 Army   1:40.63 (1st)  4:38.59 (2nd)
1/16/11 Columbia   1:44.03 (2nd) 
1/22/11  Lehigh   1:42.21 (1st)   4:44.04 (1st) 
1/28/11 UCONN    1:42.18 (2nd)   4:56.45 (X)
2/17/11 PLC   1:38.41 (3rd)   4:27.75 (7th)
 Prelim    1:39.05 (2nd)   4:29.47 (6th) 
2/25/11 ECAC    1:38.13 (1st) 
 prelim.    1:38.92 (1st) 



Date  100 Fly  200 Fly 200 IM
Career Bests 54.19 1:52.25 (TT) 2:05.06
11/13/10 Colgate  1:55.03 (1st)
11/19/10 RU Invit. 
 Prelim  1:58.74 (16th)  
1/16/11 Columbia  1:57.16 (3rd)
1/29/11 BU Invit.  1:54.99 (1st) 
2/17/11 PLC  1:52.50 (10th)
 Prelim  1:52.25 (10th) 

Eric Sokolosky - Jr. - Branford, Conn.
Date  50 Free 100 Free 200 Free 100 Fly 100 Back
Career Bests 20.49 (TT) 45.02 (TT) 1:39.72 (TT) 50.40 (TT) 52.82 
10/23/10 GM 21.22 (1st)   47.72 (2nd) 
10/24/10 GW 21.72 (1st)  47.80 (1st) 
11/6/10 N/AU/LC 21.30 (3rd)  46.91 (3rd) 
11/13/10 Colgate 21.01 (1st)  46.75 (1st) 
11/19/10 RU Invit. 20.73 (2nd)  45.66 (1st)  1:42.27 (3rd)   53.57 (7th)  
 Prelim. 20.98  45.87  1:43.48   52.82
12/4/10 La Salle 21.27 (2nd)  46.76 (1st)
1/15/11 Army 21.09 (1st) 46.58 (1st)
1/16/11 Columbia 21.13 (2nd) 46.78 (1st)
1/22/11  Lehigh 20.93 (1st)  45.99 (1st)
1/28/11 UCONN  21.09 (2nd)  46.29 (2nd) 
1/29/11 BU Invit.    50.76 (1st)  52.94 (1st) 
2/17/11 PLC 20.52 (3rd)  45.34 (4th)  1:39.72 (4th) 
 Prelim 20.84 (7th)  45.02 (3rd)  1:41.23 (8th) 

Matthew Stevens - So. - Laurel, Md.
Date  50 Free 100 Free 200 Free 400 Free 500 Free 1,000 Free 1,650 Free
Career Bests 23.06 48.89 1:43.73 4:17.30* 4:45.33 10:24.84 17:18.93 
10/23/10 GM   1:48.32 (5th)   
10/24/10 GW   50.96 (X) 
11/6/10 N/AU/LC     5:01.04 (X) 
11/13/10 Colgate   1:48.09 (3rd) 
11/19/10 RU Invit.
 Prelim.   1:47.99 (31st) 
1/15/11 Army   1:45.01 (4th)
1/16/11 Columbia      10:29.13 (5th)
1/22/11  Lehigh  49.48 (6th)  1:46.43 (5th) 
1/28/11 UCONN   49.48 (X)  1:46.15 (5th) 
1/29/11 BU Invit. 23.06 (14th)   

Date  100 Breast 200 Breast 50 Breast 200 IM 100 Fly 
Career Bests 58.88  2:07.87 29.71 1:56.07  56.07 
10/8/10 UBMC 1:01.07 (2nd)  2:21.46 (4th)  29.71 (5th) 
10/23/10  GM  2:21.15 (7th) 
10/24/10 GW 1:03.36 (2nd)  
11/6/10 N/AU/LC 1:02.37 (8th) 
11/13/10 Colgate  2:17.88 (4th)
11/19/10 RU Invit. 1:01.56 (13th) 2:16.06 (14th)   
 Prelim. 1:01.80  2:17.47   2:00.69 (26th) 
12/4/10 La Salle 1:01.89 (6th) 2:16.70 (5th)
1/15/11 Army  2:17.62 (7th)
1/16/11 Columbia  2:18.52 (8th)
1/22/11  Lehigh    2:03.71 (X)  
1/29/11 BU Invit. 1:02.04 (5th)     56.07 (16th) 
2/17/11 PLC 58.88 (11th)  2:09.44 (16th)
 Prelim 59.03 (13th)  2:09.05 (16th)  1:56.07 (22nd) 



Bryce Suchomel - So. - Aurora, Colo.
Date  50 Fly 100 Fly 200 Fly 50 Free 100 Free 100 Back 
Career Bests 24.31 50.93 1:53.80 21.35 48.45  52.09 
10/8/10 UMBC 25.55 (6th) 56.39 (6th)  2:06:65 (6th) 
10/23/10 GM  54.99 (7th)    56.18 (7th) 
10/24/10 GW  55.02 (5th)     56.62 (5th) 
11/6/10 N/AU/LC  54.31 (5th)     56.42 (9th) 
11/13/10 Colgate    22.00 (5th)  49.66 (8th) 
11/19/10 RU Invit.     50.83 (24th) 
 Prelim.  54.85 (30th)   22.56 (33rd)  49.19 
12/4/10 La Salle    22.13 (5th)
1/15/11 Army  52.89 (6th)    54.26 (4th)
1/16/11 Columbia    22.44 (5th)
1/22/11  Lehigh  53.02 (5th)    54.72 (3rd) 
1/28/11 UCONN   53.21 (5th)     55.15 (6th) 
1/29/11 BU Invit.    22.18 (5th)  48.72 (1st) 
2/17/11 PLC    21.55 (15th)
 Prelim    21.35 (12th) 
2/25/11 ECAC 
 prelim.   52.03 (26th)    48.45 (33rd)  54.83 (29th) 

Christian Treat - Jr. - Evergreen, Colo.
Date  50 Free 100 Free 200 Free 100 IM 200 IM 400 IM 100 Breast
Career Bests 21.37 46.52 1:41.45 (TT) 54.08 1:50.33 (TT) 4:17.65 56.36 (TT) 
10/8/10 UMBC    54.08 (1st)  1:58.34 (2nd)  4:17.65 (3rd)
10/23/10 GM  48.11 (3rd)     59.57 (1st) 
10/24/10 GW   1:48.21 (X)   1:59.99 (X) 
11/6/10 N/AU/LC   1:45.25 (7th) 
11/13/10 Colgate  47.57 (4th) 
11/19/10 RU Invit.   1:44.56 (18th)   1:59.61 (8th)   1:00.57 (10th) 
 Prelim.   1:45.69   1:56.74   1:00.75 
12/4/10 La Salle  47.20 (2nd)   1:55.84 (2nd)  58.17 (2nd)
1/15/11 Army  46.86 (2nd)     58.21 (1st)
1/16/11 Columbia   1:42.53 (1st)
1/22/11  Lehigh  47.43 (2nd)      58.42 (1st) 
1/28/11 UCONN  48.91 (4th)      58.63 (1st)   
1/29/11 BU Invit. 22.02 (3rd)     1:56.86 (3rd) 
2/17/11 PLC     1:50.33 (4th)   56.36 (5th) 
 Prelim     1:50.39 (1st)   56.70 (4th) 
2/25/11 ECAC   47.06 (13th)  1:41.72 (4th)   1:53.20 (4th) 
 prelim.   47.17 (16th)  1:42.72 (8th)   1:51.81 (3rd) 

Date  200 Breast
Career Bests 2:03.18 (TT)
10/24/10 GW 2:12.88 (1st) 
11/6/10 N/AU/LC 2:12.61 (6th) 
11/19/10 RU Invit. 2:12.97 (5th) 
 Prelim 2:11.67 
1/16/11 Columbia 2:11.24 (3rd)
2/17/11 PLC 2:03.18 (4th) 
 Prelim 2:03.96 (6th) 

Michael Volpe - Sr. - Pottstown, Pa.
Date  100 Back 50 Fly 100 Fly 200 Fly 100 Free 200 IM 50 Free
Career Bests 54.04 24.35 49.94 (TT) 1:51.60 (TT) 48.42 1:53.67 22.37
10/08/10 UMBC  24.85 (4th) 53.37 (3rd) 2:00.46 (4th)      
10/23/10 GM   52.57 (3rd)  1:58.30 (7th) 
10/24/10 GW   53.49 (1st)  1:58.52 (4th) 
11/6/10 N/AU/LC   51.82 (1st)  1:56.92 (7th) 
11/13/10 Colgate    1:57.11 (3rd) 
11/19/10 RU Invit. 56.49 (23rd)   52.76 (14th) 1:58.76 (8th)   1:59.92 (15th)
 Prelim. 55.08   52.03  1:56.51   1:58.48
12/4/10 La Salle   52.16 (4th) 1:57.48 (4th) 
1/15/11 Army   52.23 (3rd) 1:56.74 (5th)
1/16/11 Columbia    2:00.14 (6th)
1/22/11  Lehigh    52.59 (3rd)  1:56.48 (4th) 
1/28/11 UCONN    52.43 (3rd)  1:58.04 (7th) 
1/29/11 BU Invit.      1:58.73 (5th) 
2/17/11 PLC   51.21 (14th) 1:53.51 (11th)
 Prelim   50.60 (11th)  1:54.53 (13th)   1:54.15 (17th) 



Date  100 Breast 
Career Bests 1:02.20
1/29/11 BU Invit. 1:02.20 (6th) 

Daniel Wallace - Fr. - Massapequa, N.Y. 
Date  50 Free 100 Free 200 Free 500 Free  1650 Free 
Career Bests 21.85  47.58  1:43.30  4:41.06 17:36.96 
10/08/10 UMBC 23.16 (8th) 49.65 (6th) 1:49.01 (9th) 
10/23/10 GM 22.93 (6th)  49.69 (5th)  1:48.06 (3rd) 
10/24/10 GW 22.83 (4th) 50.26 (4th) 
11/6/10 N/AU/LC 22.72 (9th)  49.69 (10th)  1:47.33 (X) 
11/13/10 Colgate    5:00.26 (7th) 
11/19/10 RU Invit.  48.79 (14th)   4:51.60 (24th) 
 Prelim. 22.51 (32nd)  48.90  1:47.24 (28th)  4:52.35
12/4/10 La Salle  48.98 (6th) 1:47.33 (6th)
1/15/11 Army  49.00 (7th) 1:46.42 (7th)
1/16/11 Columbia  49.76 (7th)
1/22/11  Lehigh   1:46.05 (4th) 4:54.55 (5th) 
1/28/11 UCONN   49.09 (6th)  1:45.62 (4th) 
1/29/11 BU Invit.     17.36.96 (4th)
2/25/11 ECAC  21.85 (X)  47.58 (20th)  1:43.89 (14th)  4:44.82 (15th) 
 prelim.    1:43.30 (13th)  4:41.06 (12th) 

Brendan Wills - Sr. - Plymouth Meeting, Pa.
Date  50 Fly 100 Fly 200 Fly 50 Free 100 Free 200 Free 200 IM
Career Bests 25.20 51.55 1:58.48 21.57 49.83  2:02.24 1:58.89
10/8/10 UMBC    24.06 (11th) 53.86 (11th) 2:02.24 (11th)
10/23/10 GM  55.71 (X)   23.65 (7th) 
10/24/10 GW  55.86 (X)   23.60 (6th) 
11/6/10  N/AU/LC  54.37 (X)   23.04 (10th) 
12/4/10 La Salle    23.05 (8th)
1/15/11 Army  55.09 (8th)  23.08 (7th)
1/16/11 Columbia    23.59 (8th)
1/22/11  Lehigh  55.07 (7th)   23.00 (6th) 
1/28/11 UCONN   52.92 (4th)   22.01 (3rd) 
1/29/11 BU Invit.  53.29 (6th)   22.34 (6th)  49.83 (6th) 

David Magaro - So. - Enola, Pa.
Date  1-Meter (6 Opt.) 3-Meter (6 Opt.) 
Career Bests 295.65 (TT)  343.55 (SR) 
10/08/10 UMBC 216.90 (2nd)  254.42 (2nd) 
10/23/10 GM 237.22 (4th)   273.16 (2nd) 
11/6/10 N/AU/LC  268.35 (5th) 
11/13/10 Colgate 242.03 (1st) 
11/19/10  RU Invit. 229.40 (12th)
 Prelim. 219.65
1/15/11 Army 241.88 (6th)   254.25 (4th)
1/16/11 Columbia 268.50 (3rd)  257.93 (4th)
1/22/11  Lehigh 268.73 (1st)  268.65 (1st)  
1/28/11 UCONN  247.95 (2nd)   247.80 (2nd) 
1/29/11 BU Invit. 270.45 (2nd)   275.70 (2nd) 
2/17/11 PLC 272.90 (8th)   343.55 (4th) 
 Prelim 263.80 (6th)   296.10 (5th) 
3/11/11 Zone Diving 190.50 (45th)  229.35 (35th)

200 Free Relay
Date  
10/23/10 GM Harris, Treat  Schomel, Segar  Stevens, Ramey
  Hadley, Sokolosky  Volpe, Wallace   Frye, Wills 
  1st (1:25.34)   3rd (1:29.01)   1:30.58 (5th)

11/6/10 N/AU/LC Harris, Treat   Ramey, Segar   McMillin, Wills 
  Suchomel, Sokolosky  Wallace, Volpe   Lambert, Stevens 
  1st (1:25.67)  4th (1:29.62)   5th (1:31.84) 

11/13/10 Colgate Harris, Reitz  Treat, Volpe  Wallace, Lambert 
  Suchomel, Sokolosky  Brown, Ramey   Wills, Podniesinski 
  2nd (1:25.91)  3rd (1:28.06)  X (1:30.54)

11/19/10 RU Invit. Treat, Harris  Suchomel, Volpe
  Hadley, Sokolsky  Frye, Stevens 
  4th (1:24.96)  12th (1:29.92) 



1/16/11 Columbia Reitz, Treat  Brown, Volpe  Lambert, Davitt
  Suchomel, Sokolsky  Wallace, Ramey   Wills, Podniesinski
  2nd (1:25.29)  4th (1:29.09)   6th (1:32.60)

1/28/11 UCONN Schomel, Sokolosky Wallace, Segar
  Treat, Reitz  Stevens, Volpe
  2nd (1:26.84)  4th (1:30.00) 

2/17/11 PLC Reitz, Treat
  Suchomel, Sokolosky 
  2nd (1:22.34) 

400 Free Relay
Date   
10/8/10 UMBC Hadley, Segar  Podniesinski, Stevens
  Volpe, Treat  Wallace, Nicholson
  2nd (3:14.58)   4th (3:21.29) 

10/24/10 GW  Segar, Soklosky  Ramey, Podniesinski  Suchomel, Stevens
  Volpe, Treat   Wallace, Hadley   Wills, Nicholson 
  X (3:11.43)   X (3:18.03)   X (3:25.12)

11/19/10 RU Invit. Segar, Harris  Hadley, Wallace
  Treat, Sokolosky  Schomel, Stevens
  1st (3:04.77)  6th (3:16.57) 

12/4/10 La Salle Segar, Harris  Hadley, Wallace  McMillin, Podniesinski
  Treat, Sokolosky  Volpe, Ramey  Suchomel, Stevens
  2nd (3:07.78)  4th (3:13.80)   5th (3:22.08)

1/15/11 Army Segar, Treat  Suchomel, Wallace  Hadley, Stevens
  Retiz, Sokolosky  Volpe, Ramey  Podniesinski, Jew
  1st (3:05.13)  3rd (3:14.15)   6th (3:21.90)

1/22/11 Lehigh Ramey, Sokolosky Suchomel, Treat
  Reitz, Trevor   Segar, Volpe
  X(3:08.47)   X (3:12.74)

2/17/11 PLC Segar, Treat
  Reitz, Sokolosky 
  2nd (3:00.87) 

2/25/11 ECAC Brown, Reitz
  Christian, Wallace 
  4th (3:05.78) 

800 Free Relay
11/19/10 RU Invit. Podniesinki, Segar Wallace, Nicholson
  Ramey, Hadley  McMillin, Stevens 
  4th (7:02.56)   12th (7:17.71)

2/17/11 PLC Segar, Treat
  Stevens, Ramey 
  2nd (6:43.69)

2/25/11 ECAC Segar, Retiz
  Treat, Ramey 
  4th (3:05.78)

 prelim. Davitt, Treat
  Ramey, Wallace 
  7th (3:10.26) 
200 Medley Relay
Date
10/08/10 UMBC Harris, Frye  Suchomel, Lambert
  Volpe, Wallace   Jew, Wills 
  2nd (1:38.81)  6th (1:44.06) 

10/23/10 GM Harris, Frye  Hadley, Stevens  Davitt, Lambert
  Volpe, Soklosky  Suchomel, Treat   Jew, Wills
  1st (1:36.27)  3rd (1:39.51)  6th (1.43.93)

10/24/10 GW  Harris, Frye  Brown, Stevens  Davitt, Lambert 
  Volpe, Sokolosky Krause, Suchlmel  Jew, Wills 



  1st  (1:36.94)   3rd (1.39.35)   X (1:45.49)

11/6/10 N/AU/LC Brown, Frye   Hadley, Treat  Davitt, Lambert
  Volpe, Sokolosky  Harris, Suchomel  Wills, Jew
  3rd (1:35.87)   7th (1:38.55)   X (1:43.97)

11/19/10 RU Invit. Brown, Frye  Harris, Stevens
  Volpe, Sokolosky Davitt, Wallace
  6th (1:36.01)  10th (1:38.59)

12/4/10 La Salle Harris, Frye  Brown, Stevens  Suchomel, Lambert
  Reitz, Sokolosky Volpe, Hadley  Wills, Wallace
  1st (1:33.84)   4th (1:37.73)  5th (1:39.27)

1/15/11 Army Brown, Frye  Suchomel, Treat  Davitt, Lambert
  Reitz, Sokolosky Volpe, Hadley  Wills, Wallace
  2nd (1:34.12)   4th (1:37.78)  6th (1:40.09)

1/22/11 Lehigh Brown, Treat  Suchomel, Frye  Davitt, Lambert
  Reitz, Sokolosky Volpe, Wallace  Wills, Hadley
  1st (1:34.38)   3rd (1:37.35)   5th (1:41.03) 

1/28/11 UCONN Suchomel, Frye  Davitt, Palumbo  
  Volpe, Wallace  Jew, Hadley    
  1st (1:37.48)   3rd (1:42.78) 

2/17/11 PLC Brown, Frye   
  Reitz, Sokolosky    
  3rd (1:32.52)   
  
400 Medley Relay
Date
11/13/10 Colgate Brown, Frye  Hadley, Stevens,   Krause, Lambert
  Volpe, Treat   Harris, Wallace  Wills, Davitt
  1st (3:29.87)   2nd (3:37.51)   4th (3:46.10)  

11/19/10 RU Invit. Brown, Treat  Hadley, Frye
  Volpe, Sokolosky Suchomel, Ramey 
  5th (3:29.54)   10th (3:34.74) 

1/16/11 Columbia Brown, Frye  Suchomel, Stevens  Krause, Palumbo
  Volpe, Segar  Davitt, Wallace  Wills, McMillin
  2nd (3:30.19)   6th (3:42.00)   7th (3:47.61)

2/17/11 PLC Brown, Treat
  Reitz, Sokolosky
  2nd (3:19.97) 

KEY
BOLD indicates season best
SR = Bucknell Record
TT = Bucknell Top-10
X = Swam exhibition
UMBC = Maryland-Baltimore County
GM = George Mason
GW = George Washington 
N/AU/LC = Quad meet at Navy with American and Lafayette
UCONN = University of Conneticut 
BU Invit. = Bison Invitational
PLC = Patriot League Championships
ECAC = ECAC Championships

* = SC Meters


